Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,986 1,986 1,986 0 0 0

Debtors and Other Receivables 4,645 4,645 4,645 0 0 0

Other Financial Assets:

 - Short Term Deposits 10,938 11,220 11,220 0 0 0

 - Loans to Related Parties 3,129 3,247 3,000 247 0 0

Total $20,698 $21,098 $20,851 $247 $0 $0

GROUP 2011/2012
Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,560 2,560 2,560 0 0 0

Debtors and Other Receivables 4,708 4,708 4,708 0 0 0

Other Financial Assets:

 - Short Term Deposits 12,241 12,242 12,242 0 0 0

 - Loans to Related Parties 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total $19,509 $19,510 $19,510 $0 $0 $0

This table analyses Buller District Council’s fi nancial assets into relevant maturity groupings based on the remaining period
at the balance date to the contractual maturity date. The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cashfl ows.

161

No
tes

�to
�th

e�A
cco

un
ts

Financial Instrument Risks
Sensitivity Analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential profi t and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for reasonably
possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Buller District Council’s fi nancial instrument
exposures at the balance date.

Council -
Interest Rate Risk

2012/2013 2011/2012
$000 $000

Note -100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps
Profi t Other

Equity
Profi t Other

Equity
Profi t Other

Equity
Profi t Other

Equity

Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1 (12) 0 12 0 (14) 0 14 0

Other Financial Assets - Short Term Deposits 2 (119) 0 119 0 (109) 0 109 0

Financial Liabilities
Cash and Cash Equivalents - Bank Overdraft 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Derivatives - Held for Trading 4 (170) 0 170 (150) 0 150

Borrowings - Secured Loans 5 83 0 (83) 0 80 0 (80) 0

Total Sensitivity to Interest Rate Risk $(218) $0 $218 0 $(193) $0 $193 $0

Explanation of Sensitivity Analysis - Council
Financial Assets
1. Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents of $2,084,000 (2011/2012: $1,986,000) of which $934,000 (2011/2012: $586,000) are held in
non-interest bearing cheque deposit accounts. A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on interest
income of $12,000 (2011/2012: $14,000).

2. Other Financial Assets - Short Term Deposits
Short Term Deposits consist of term deposits at fi nancial institutions and total $11,972,000 (2011/2012: $10,940,000). A
movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on investment income of $119,700 (2011: $109,400).